

Wylie City Council AGENDA REPORT

Department: Prepared By:

City Secretary Stephanie Storm Account Code:

Subject

Consider, and act upon, Resolution No. 2025-02(R) of the City Council of the City of Wylie, Collin, Dallas and Rockwall counties, Texas, ordering a General Election to be held on May 3, 2025, in the City of Wylie, Texas, for the purpose of electing the positions of two Council members (Place 1 and Place 3) of the Wylie City Council, to hold office for a period of three years; designating locations of polling places; designating filing deadlines; and ordering Notices of Election to be given as prescribed by law in connection with such election.

Recommendation

Motion to approve the Item as presented.

Discussion

The offices of two City Council members, Places 1 and 3, will expire in May 2025. By the proposed Resolution, the City Council will order a General Election to be held on May 3, 2025.

The Election shall be administered by the Collin County, Rockwall County, and Dallas County Elections Administrators. The Collin County Elections Administrator shall administer the Election for the Collin County portion of Wylie, the Rockwall County Elections Administrator shall administer the Election for the Rockwall County portion of Wylie, and the Dallas County Elections Administrator shall administer the Election for the Dallas County portion of Wylie.

Wylie voters shall vote in the county in which they are registered. This Resolution stipulates the polling places where qualified voters can cast ballots for the election. It also outlines the early voting by personal appearance locations and deadlines for filing.

The 2025 Election Calendar is attached for your review.